FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	. 07-08-2003	MENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings → → → ▼	TAILITIO		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Pler	102492445 Shame and address of receiving part	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	WHEE OF PUBLIC RECOR	シット Ame and address of receiving part	ty(ies):
	2003 JUL -7 AM 10: 10	Name: U.S. VALVE LLC	
ALFRED J. FARINA	FINANCE SECTION	Internal Address:	~
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		<u> </u>	185
3. Nature of conveyance:			
△ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 168 S. Van	Brunt Street
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
, -		Ohn Englarmed Cinta	
Other		City: Englewood State	
Execution Date: May 20, 2003	3	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	? 🗋 Yes 🔞 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. I aton replication rolly		a. I alam majaj	
	,	6,098,656	
		D422,683	
	i Additional numbers attached	i? ☐ Yes xxx No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Myron Amer, P.C.	ailed:	6. Total number of applications and pater	nts involved: 2
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	e ዩስ ስስ '
Internal Address:		and the second of the second o	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: 114 01d Cou			
	8	3. Deposit account number: 01-1174	
	11501		
City: Mineola State:	ZIP: 11501  DO NOT USE THIS	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	ying by deposit account)
08/2003 GTON11 00000190 011174 6098656	, DO NOT OSE THIS	SPACE	
FC:8021 80.00 DA			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be, of the original document.	lief, the foregoing informatic	on is true and correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy
Myron Amer	Muyer	n aruer 5/27	/03
Name of Person Signing		Bignature	Date
		Total number of pages comprising co	ver sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

PATENT REEL: 014235 FRAME: 0155

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Effective the 20<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2003, for consideration, the value and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Alfred J. Farina, a resident of New York, with an address at 1939 Anita Ct., Baldwin, NY 11510, does hereby assign all right, title and interest, in and to the below listed patents:

Des 422,683

Pat. 6,098,656

together with the right to sue for past infringement thereof to:

**RECORDED: 07/07/2003** 

U.S. VALVE LLC a New Jersey Limited Liability Corporation 168 S. Van Brunt Street Englewood, NJ 07631

ALFRED J. FARINA

PATENT REEL: 014235 FRAME: 0156